

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 814 OF 2011

VIJAYARANGAM INDUMATI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEERAPPACHETTI LINGA SWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 820 of 2011

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and
office report))

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.
Mrs. Malvika G.,Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within 8 weeks.

In the meantime there shall be stay of further
proceedings.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER