

®
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 814 OF 2011

VIJAYARANGAM INDUMATI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEERAPPACHETTI LINGA SWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application filed by counsel for the petitioners for deletion of the name of Respondent No. 3 from the array of parties.

The application is allowed and the name of Respondent No.3 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Counsel for the petitioners seeks some rectification in the application, which is also allowed.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|
|
|